FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-01-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK** 

100977119

3-1-99

01 05

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TO: The Commissioner of Petents and    | Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).                          |
|--|--|
| Submission Type                        | Conveyance Type  |
|  | Assignment License   |
| New                                    |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recorda              | tion) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen   |
| Document ID #                          | Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year   |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Month Day Year  |
| Corrective Document                    | Change of Name   |
| Reel # Frame #                         | Other Release of Security Agreement  |
| Conveying Party                        |  |
|  | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year              |
| Name NATIONSBANK, N.                   | A  |
| Farmanta (No. 1)                       |  |
| Formerly Nations Bank, N.A. (S         | with it  |
| Individual General Partn               | nership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  |
| Other                                  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation     | on/Organization  |
| Receiving Party                        |  |
|  | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.  |
| Name Tubular Text                      |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA                             |  |
| DBA/ARA/IA                             |  |
| Composed of                            |  |
| Henry Roya                             | 1 01 T-P5  |
| Address (line 1) Hargrave Road         | 1 a 1 2 8 3  |
| Address (line 2)                       |  |
| Address (line 3) Lexing tun            | N(C) 27783   |
| City                                   | State/Country Zip Code   |
| Individual General Parti               | nership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| Corporation Association                | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic                                   |
|  | representative should be attached.   |
| X Other Limited Liabil                 | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation     |  |
| 2/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000107 739418        | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |
| (A AA OD                               |  |
| 2:481<br>2:482 200.00 DP               |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 

**REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0093** 

| EODM.       | PTO-1618B |
|-------------|-----------|
|             |           |
| Expires 06/ | 30/99     |
|             | ****      |

# Page 2

| .S. Department of Commerce |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| atent and Trademark Office |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TRADEMARK                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| OMB 0651-0027  | Ingresentative Name a                              | nd Address                                 | INADEMAK                            |  |  |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Name   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Correspond   | lent Name and Addres                               | S Area Code and Telephone Number 3         | 12-201-3941                         |  |  |
| Name   | Federal Res  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Sente 101  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | 3) Washington DC 20004                             |  |                                     |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of including any attachment | pages of the attached conveyance do        | ecument #5                          |  |  |
| Trademark  | Annlication Number(s)                              | or Registration Number(s)                  | Mark if additional numbers attached |  |  |
|  | • •  | r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO |                                     |  |  |
|  | demark Application Number                          |  | tration Number(s)                   |  |  |
|  |  | 739, 418                                   | 692,774 1,100,586                   |  |  |
|  |  | 738,717                                    | 842,831 770,404                     |  |  |
|  |  | 705,953                                    | 290,179 1,297,392                   |  |  |
| Number of I  | Properties Enter the to                            | tal number of properties involved.         | # 9                                 |  |  |
| Fee Amoun  | t Fee Amount                                       | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       | \$ 24000                            |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account  |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #   |  |  |                                     |  |  |
|  |  | Authorization to charge additional fees:   | Yes No                              |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |  |                                     |  |  |
| Kristin  | Bazeric  | Kustin Biogovin Signature                  | 2/23/99                             |  |  |
| Name   | of Person Signing                                  | Signature                                  | Date Signed                         |  |  |

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement is made as of February 19, 1999, by NATIONSBANK, N.A., formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South) ("Lender"), relating to the trademarks of TUBULAR TEXTILE LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender previously entered into a Trademark Security Assignment recorded on January 28, 1997 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1547 Frame 0199 (the "Agreement"), which Agreement secured certain obligations of Borrower to Lender; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender have been satisfied;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Attest:

NATIONSBANK, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South))

By: Zarah C. Elliott
Name: Zarah C. Elliott

Title: AVP

Gave Stathis

Vice President

1

103338

| State of Georgia | ) |    |
|------------------|---|----|
|                  | ) | SS |
| County of Fulton | ) |    |

On Carol Gares, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gaye Stathis, a duly authorized officer at NationsBank, N.A., formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South), a national banking association, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as her own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such national banking association was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such national banking association.

2

Carol Games

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My commission expires: Commission Expires January 16, 2001.

103338

#### **SCHEDULE A**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

# PAK-NIT (STYLIZED)

Registration Number: 739418 Registration Date: 10/16/62

# PAK-NIT (STYLIZED)

Registration Number: 738717 Registration Date: 10/02/62

#### **PADROL**

Registration Number: 705953 Registration Date: 10/18/60

# REELAX-JET (STYLIZED BLOCK)

Registration Number: 692774 Registration Date: 02/09/60

### TUBE-TEX (STYLIZED)

Registration Number: 842831 Registration Date: 01/23/68

# **TUBE-TEX (STYLIZED)**

Registration Number: 290179 Registration Date: 12/22/31

#### **SELECTROL**

Registration Number: 1100586 Registration Date: 08/29/78

#### PAK-NIT AND DESIGN

Registration Number: 770-404

Registration Date: 5/26/64, renewed 5/26/84

#### DYROL (STYLIZED)

Registration Number: 1,297,392

Registration Date: 9/25/84

103338 3

**RECORDED: 03/01/1999**